The Boyle Street Service Society Agreement For Boyle Street Community Centre - General Terms and Conditions

Parties:

- The City of Edmonton
- The Boyle Street Service Society

Project Length:

• May 1, 2021 to October 31, 2021, with the option to extend by mutual agreement for up to six months.

Value:

• The maximum amount payable to The Boyle Street Service Society shall not exceed \$564,704.00 (inclusive of GST).

Overview of services:

• The subsidy funding is being provided to The Boyle Street Service Society for eligible expenses with respect to temporarily expanding day service capacity, hours of operation, and programs.

The subsidy agreement shall be in a form acceptable to Legal Services, and in a content acceptable to the Branch Manager of Social Development. The approval of the subsidy agreement includes the approval of such corrective, conformance, and incidental amendments to the General Terms and Conditions, and to the form and content, as necessary or desirable to give effect to implement the transaction, all as may be subsequently approved by the Branch Manager of Social Development.